

VILLAGE OF BLOOMINGBURG

13 North Road • Post Office Box 341 Bloomingburg, New York 12721
Phone: (845) 733-1400 • Fax: (845) 733-1741 • e-mail: bloomingburgny@frontiernet.net

Monday, April 25, 2022 BOARD OF TRUSTEE MEETING MINUTES SPACIAL MEETING

PRESENT:

MAYOR: Russell Wood, Jr.
VILLAGE TRUSTEE: Samuel Weingarten

VILLAGE ATTORNEY: Alex Smith Esq.

ABSENT:

VILLAGE TRUSTEE: Chaim Friedman

Mayor Russell Wood, Jr. called to order the Village of Bloomingburg Board of Trustees Special Meeting of April 25, 2022, at 6:00 pm.

The meeting was open with the Pledge of Allegiance.

Mayor Wood:

Motion to open public Hearing for modifying the Local Law that requires to construct Sidewalks. Samuel motion second by mayor wood. All in favor-AYE

Mayor Wood explained the proposed changes to the sidewalk law:

- The law will require six feet width sidewalk and curbs.
- Will require before CO or occupation.
- Will be required to put money in escrow before permit, so the Village will construct it in case the contractor makes problems.

Mayor Wood:

Any questions from public?

Mr. Robbiner asked if any buffer between the sidewalk and building, Mayor Wood answered that is a zoning question.

Mr. Fekete asked why will be required escrow, Mayor Wood answered that is just for protection.

Unknown asked what is if someone has existing five feet width in a good condition? Mayor said he will only be required to add one foot, and all like this will come to the board and they will decide.

Mr. Tim asked, what if a project is in progress? Mayor answered we will not force to change the site layout we will onl	у
ask a favor.	

Mayor Wood:

Any other question?

Mayor Wood:

Motion to close public hearing. Samuel motion second by Mayor.

All in favor-AYE

Samuel:

Will we vote tonight?

Mayor Wood:

No, Alex will draft the resolution and we will vote on next meeting.

Motion to adjourn
Samuel motion and second by Mayor
Meeting adjourned at 6:15



VILLAGE OF BLOOMINGBURG

13 North Road • Post Office Box 341 Bloomingburg, New York 12721
Phone: (845) 733-1400 • Fax: (845) 733-1741 • e-mail: bloomingburgny@frontiernet.net

Monday, April 25, 2022 BOARD OF TRUSTEE MEETING MINUTES SPACIAL MEETING

PRESENT:

MAYOR: Russell Wood, Jr.
VILLAGE TRUSTEE: Samuel Weingarten

VILLAGE ATTORNEY: Alex Smith Esq.

ABSENT:

VILLAGE TRUSTEE: Chaim Friedman

Mayor Russell Wood, Jr. called to order the Village of Bloomingburg Board of Trustees Special Meeting of April 25, 2022, at 6:00 pm.

The meeting was open with the Pledge of Allegiance.

Mayor Wood:

Motion to open public Hearing for modifying the Local Law that requires to construct Sidewalks. Samuel motion second by mayor wood. All in favor-AYE

Mayor Wood explained the proposed changes to the sidewalk law:

- The law will require six feet width sidewalk and curbs.
- Will require before CO or occupation.
- Will be required to put money in escrow before permit, so the Village will construct it in case the contractor makes problems.

Mayor Wood:

Any questions from public?

Mr. Robbiner asked if any buffer between the sidewalk and building, Mayor Wood answered that is a zoning question.

Mr. Fekete asked why will be required escrow, Mayor Wood answered that is just for protection.

Unknown asked what is if someone has existing five feet width in a good condition? Mayor said he will only be required to add one foot, and all like this will come to the board and they will decide.

Mr. Tim asked, what if a project is in progress? Mayor answered we will not force to change the site layout we will onl	у
ask a favor.	

Mayor Wood:

Any other question?

Mayor Wood:

Motion to close public hearing. Samuel motion second by Mayor.

All in favor-AYE

Samuel:

Will we vote tonight?

Mayor Wood:

No, Alex will draft the resolution and we will vote on next meeting.

Motion to adjourn
Samuel motion and second by Mayor
Meeting adjourned at 6:15



VILLAGE OF BLOOMINGBURG

13 North Road • Post Office Box 341 Bloomingburg, New York 12721
Phone: (845) 733-1400 • Fax: (845) 733-1741 • e-mail: bloomingburgny@frontiernet.net

Monday, April 25, 2022 BOARD OF TRUSTEE MEETING MINUTES SPACIAL MEETING

PRESENT:

MAYOR: Russell Wood, Jr.
VILLAGE TRUSTEE: Samuel Weingarten

VILLAGE ATTORNEY: Alex Smith Esq.

ABSENT:

VILLAGE TRUSTEE: Chaim Friedman

Mayor Russell Wood, Jr. called to order the Village of Bloomingburg Board of Trustees Special Meeting of April 25, 2022, at 6:00 pm.

The meeting was open with the Pledge of Allegiance.

Mayor Wood:

Motion to open public Hearing for modifying the Local Law that requires to construct Sidewalks. Samuel motion second by mayor wood. All in favor-AYE

Mayor Wood explained the proposed changes to the sidewalk law:

- The law will require six feet width sidewalk and curbs.
- Will require before CO or occupation.
- Will be required to put money in escrow before permit, so the Village will construct it in case the contractor makes problems.

Mayor Wood:

Any questions from public?

Mr. Robbiner asked if any buffer between the sidewalk and building, Mayor Wood answered that is a zoning question.

Mr. Fekete asked why will be required escrow, Mayor Wood answered that is just for protection.

Unknown asked what is if someone has existing five feet width in a good condition? Mayor said he will only be required to add one foot, and all like this will come to the board and they will decide.

Mr. Tim asked, what if a project is in progress? Mayor answered we will not force to change the site layout we will onl	у
ask a favor.	

Mayor Wood:

Any other question?

Mayor Wood:

Motion to close public hearing. Samuel motion second by Mayor.

All in favor-AYE

Samuel:

Will we vote tonight?

Mayor Wood:

No, Alex will draft the resolution and we will vote on next meeting.

Motion to adjourn
Samuel motion and second by Mayor
Meeting adjourned at 6:15